Estrella Damm Culinary Journey: A Year of Dining at Time Out Market Dubai

Terms and Conditions

These Terms and Conditions ("T&Cs") govern the Estrella Damm Culinary Journey: A Year of Dining at Time Out Market contest (the "Contest") organized by Time Out Market Dubai (the "Organizer"). By participating in this Contest, you agree to be bound by these T&Cs. If you do not agree to these T&Cs, please do not enter the Contest.

1. Eligibility:

- 1.1. The Contest is open to individuals who are legal residents of UAE and are at least 21 years old at the time of entry.
- 1.2. Employees, agents, and representatives of the Organizer, as well as their immediate family members and persons living in the same household, are not eligible to participate.

2. Contest Period:

2.1. The Contest begins on 1st October and ends on 31st October. Entries submitted before or after this period will not be considered.

3. How to Enter:

- 1. Purchase a dish from one of the 14 participating Time Out Market Dubai concessions, paired with an Estrella Damm beer bottle to receive the passport
- 2. Collect all 14 stamps from Time Out Market Dubai concessions
- 3. Place your passport in the box at the pop-up area by the Time Out Market entrance and fill out the visa page with your personal details for a chance to be picked (at random) as the winner

4. Prize:

- 4.1. The prize for this Contest consists of a culinary journey, which includes:
 - a. A year of dining at Time Out Market Dubai.
- b. The prize value is secured to 8000 aed, calculated by average of dining at the Market 2 times per week. The Time Out Market Event Card is valid for 1 year; from 1st November 2023 until 1st November 2024.
- 4.2. The prize is non-transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other item.

5. Winner Selection:

5.1. The winner will be selected randomly on 1st November 2023. The decision of the Organizer is final and binding.

6. Notification of Winner:

- 6.1. The winner will be notified via email after the Selection Date.
- 6.2. If the winner does not respond within 1 month after being notified, or if they are unable to accept the prize, the Organizer reserves the right to select an alternate winner.

7. Publicity:

7.1. By participating in the Contest, you grant the Organizer the right to use your name, likeness, and submitted content for promotional and advertising purposes without additional compensation.

8. General Conditions:

- 8.1. The Organizer reserves the right to disqualify any participant who violates these T&Cs or engages in fraudulent or unethical conduct.
- 8.2. The Organizer is not responsible for lost, late, incomplete, or misdirected entries, or for any technical or human errors that may occur during the entry process.

9. Privacy:

9.1. Personal information collected from participants will be used for the purpose of administering the Contest and will be subject to the Organizer's Privacy Policy.

10. Contact Information:

10.1. For any questions or concerns regarding the Contest, you may contact the Organizer at infodxb@timeoutmarket.com

By entering the Estrella Damm Culinary Journey: A Year of Dining at Time Out Market Dubai Contest, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.